
Arizona Track #2 Results
Friday Night

Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

Scratch Race

377 Vem Hagobian 577638 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 1

364 Kellen Kleinfelter 559989 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 2

379 Cyrus Hembree 418988 MEN CATEGORY 4 Velosport Cycling 3

376 Sascha Hagobian 577635 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 4

375 Garen Hagobian 624440 MEN CATEGORY 4 Ironfly 5

367 Vinh Tran 331948 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Club La Grange 6

378 Daniel Westcott 46306 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 7

380 Daniel Hembree 496422 MEN CATEGORY 5 Team Santini USA P/B Murphy Capital Advisors 8

Miss and Out

379 Cyrus Hembree 418988 MEN CATEGORY 4 Velosport Cycling 1

377 Vem Hagobian 577638 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 2

367 Vinh Tran 331948 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Club La Grange 3

376 Sascha Hagobian 577635 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 4

364 Kellen Kleinfelter 559989 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 5

375 Garen Hagobian 624440 MEN CATEGORY 4 Ironfly 6

380 Daniel Hembree 496422 MEN CATEGORY 5 Team Santini USA P/B Murphy Capital Advisors 7

378 Daniel Westcott 46306 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 8

Triple Sprint

367 Vinh Tran 331948 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Club La Grange 1

377 Vem Hagobian 577638 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 2

379 Cyrus Hembree 418988 MEN CATEGORY 4 Velosport Cycling 3

364 Kellen Kleinfelter 559989 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 4

376 Sascha Hagobian 577635 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 5

375 Garen Hagobian 624440 MEN CATEGORY 4 Ironfly 6

378 Daniel Westcott 46306 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 6

380 Daniel Hembree 496422 MEN CATEGORY 5 Team Santini USA P/B Murphy Capital Advisors 6

Omnium

377 Vem Hagobian 577638 MEN CATEGORY 4 CCF 1

379 Cyrus Hembree 418988 MEN CATEGORY 4 Velosport Cycling 2

367 Vinh Tran 331948 MEN CATEGORY 3 Velo Club La Grange 3

364 Kellen Kleinfelter 559989 MEN CATEGORY 4 UNATTACHED 4

376 Sascha Hagobian 577635 MEN CATEGORY 4 CCF 5

375 Garen Hagobian 624440 MEN CATEGORY 4 Ironfly 6

380 Daniel Hembree 496422 MEN CATEGORY 5 Team Santini USA P/B Murphy Capital Advisors 7

378 Daniel Westcott 46306 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED 8



Bib First Name Last Name License Class Track Team Time Place

Flying 200 Meter Time Trial

381 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 11-12 UNATTACHED :15.3 1

379 Cyrus Hembree 418988 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 Velosport Cycling :14.0 1

380 Daniel Hembree 496422 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 Team Santini USA P/B Murphy Capital Advisors :15.0 2

369 Phillips Claud IV 644098 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 Supra Performance Junior Development DNS

371 Maryn Yokoyama 579786 JUNIOR WOMEN 15-16 BOOST CycleSport :17.2 1

383 Adam Campbell 0 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED :13.8 1

378 Daniel Westcott 46306 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :14.5 1

374 William Smith 48176 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :14.9 2

302 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Saguaro Velo :16.5 3

363 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 UNATTACHED :16.0 1

25 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :13.7 1

368 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :14.9 2

365 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Santa Clarita Velo :14.7 1

382 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED :14.7 1

362 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED DNS

303 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 Saguaro Velo :17.1 1

384 Melissa Meddock 621565 MASTERS WOMEN 40-44 UNATTACHED :14.4 1

366 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Performance Cycle Coaching :17.4 1

372 Louella Holter 45469 MASTERS WOMEN 70-74 Hammer Racing Team p/b Thorne :16.9 1

378 Daniel Westcott 46306 MEN CATEGORY 3 UNATTACHED :13.9 1

373 Samuel Tannenbaum 0 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED :13.3 1

370 Davin Agustines 579785 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED :15.5 2



500 Meter Time Trial

381 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 11-12 UNATTACHED :46.4 1

379 Cyrus Hembree 418988 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 Velosport Cycling :41.5 1

380 Daniel Hembree 496422 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 Team Santini USA P/B Murphy Capital Advisors :42.2 2

369 Phillips Claud IV 644098 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 Supra Performance Junior Development DNS

371 Maryn Yokoyama 579786 JUNIOR WOMEN 15-16 BOOST CycleSport :52.6 1

383 Adam Campbell 0 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED :40.8 1

370 Davin Agustines 579785 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED :45.0 2

378 Daniel Westcott 46306 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :43.3 1

374 William Smith 48176 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED :43.7 2

302 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Saguaro Velo :48.9 3

363 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 UNATTACHED :46.7 1

25 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :42.7 1

368 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED :46.0 2

365 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 70-74 Santa Clarita Velo :43.3 1

382 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED :44.0 2

362 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED DNS

303 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 Saguaro Velo :48.7 1

300 William Barnes 170417 MASTERS MEN 80-84 Saguaro Velo :55.4 1

384 Melissa Meddock 621565 MASTERS WOMEN 40-44 UNATTACHED :44.8 1

366 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Performance Cycle Coaching :52.3 1

301 Tracy Barclay 73527 MASTERS WOMEN 65-69 Saguaro Velo :58.2 2

372 Louella Holter 45469 MASTERS WOMEN 70-74 Hammer Racing Team p/b Thorne :51.5 1

1000 Meter Time Trial

362 Steven Silberberg 523680 MEN CATEGORY 3 Saguaro Velo DNS

379 Cyrus Hembree 418988 MEN CATEGORY 4 Velosport Cycling 01:25.2 1

373 Samuel Tannenbaum 0 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 01:19.9 1

383 Adam Campbell 0 MEN CATEGORY 5 UNATTACHED 01:22.3 2



2000 Meter Time Trial

381 Dylan Panoussi 620951 JUNIOR MEN 11-12 UNATTACHED 03:18.9 1

383 Adam Campbell 0 MASTERS MEN 50-54 UNATTACHED 02:56.0 1

378 Daniel Westcott 46306 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED 03:07.4 1

374 William Smith 48176 MASTERS MEN 55-59 UNATTACHED 03:07.5 2

302 Thomas Gonzales 405706 MASTERS MEN 55-59 Saguaro Velo 03:50.5 3

363 David Tannenbaum 460029 MASTERS MEN 60-64 UNATTACHED 03:10.0 1

368 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65-69 UNATTACHED 03:06.1 1

362 Steven Silberberg 523680 MASTERS MEN 70-74 UNATTACHED DNS

303 Donald Melhado 23968 MASTERS MEN 75-79 Saguaro Velo 05:10.0 1

384 Melissa Meddock 621565 MASTERS WOMEN 40-44 UNATTACHED 03:05.9 1

372 Louella Holter 45469 MASTERS WOMEN 70-74 Hammer Racing Team p/b Thorne 03:30.1 1

3000 Meter Time Trial

379 Cyrus Hembree 418988 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 Velosport Cycling 04:32.6 1

369 Phillips Claud IV 644098 JUNIOR MEN 15-16 Supra Performance Junior Development DNS

Team Sprint

365 Rick Skalak 186482 MASTERS MEN 65+ Santa Clarita Velo 01:07.4 1

368 Roger Espinosa 466407 MASTERS MEN 65+ UNATTACHED 01:07.4 1

382 Henry Shibata 51604 MASTERS MEN 65+ UNATTACHED 01:07.4 1

25 Kenneth Avchen 2122 MIXED UNATTACHED 01:07.9 1

366 Jane Shearing-skalak 187043 MIXED Performance Cycle Coaching 01:07.9 1

374 William Smith 48176 MIXED UNATTACHED 01:07.9 1


